

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Livestock Services Krishi Khamar Sarak, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dls.gov.bd



VETERINARY HEALTH CERTIFICATE

1.GENERAL INFORMATION FOR EXPORTATION

I.Consignor (name and address in full): HASHEM FOODS LTD, Bhulta, Rupganj, Narayangonj, Bangladesh	02.Health Certificate: Memo No: 33.01.0000.110.53.031.15(Part-1)- 563 Date: 19 /04/2022.
 Consignee (name and address in full): M.N Enterprise. Old station road, P.O karimgonj Dist. Karimgonj, Assam. 788711 IEC No: 1413002871 	4. Country of Origin: BANGLADESH
 5.0 Competent Authority 5.1 Ministry: Ministry Of Animal and Livestock 5.2 Department: Department Of Livestock Services 	6. Place Of Loading : Hashem Foods Ltd Bhulta, Rupganj, Narayanganj
 7.0 Identification of the Product 7.1 Type of Product: Milk Based Drink 7.2 Details of Product: PURO YOGURT DRINK- 100 ml 7.3 Number of Packages: 5000 ctn/ 7.4 Identifications of marks: PURO 7.5 Quantity: Net Weight: 48000 kgs 	8.0 Invoice Details:: 8.1 Invoice no: HFL/MN(UA)/14/2022 8.2 MFG Date & Batch no.15/02/2022 & 02 8.3 Brand name: PURO
9. Mode of Transport: By Truck	10. Destination (name and address in fully): Sutarkandi L.C Station, Karimgonj, Assam. India.

Sanitary Information

This is to certify that,

- Sajeeb yogurt drink (milk based drink) is the milk based product of animal origin.
- b) This milk based product in the exported materials was heated to a temperature of 96°C.
- The product has been tested at Quality Control Laboratory (QC-Lab), Saver Dhaka, under the Department of Livestock Services (DLS) and found no bacteria & fungus in Sajeeb yogurt drink (milk based drink) sample during the period of examination according to the report NO: QCLab_DLS_22040036, date- 13/04/2022.
- d) This certificate is valid for 90 days from the date of issue.

(Dr.Pallab Kumar Dutta)

Deputy Director (Human Resource Development) For-Director General Department of Livestock Services Bangladesh, Dhaka.

> CVO, Bangladesh E-mail:adtraing.dls@gmail.com

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. Commissioner of Customs, Customs House, Sutarkandi Land Port, Sylhet, Bangladesh.
- 2. District Livestock Officer, Sylhet.
- 3. ICT Officer, ICT Section, DLS, Dhaka (with the request to publish in DLS website) 4. Office Copy.